2024 Cloud County Fair Schedule - Updated 3/4/24

2024 Pre-Fair Activities

Sunday, April 28, 2024 (Cloud County Fairgrounds)
e 1:00 p.m.
o Shooting Sports — Fair Shoot #1

Sunday, May 5, 2024 (Cloud County Fairgrounds)
e 1:00 p.m.
o Shooting Sports — Fair Shoot #2

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 - Pre-Fair Entry Deadline

Sunday, June 23, 2024 (Commercial Building, Cloud County Fairgrounds)
e 2:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.
o Favorite Foods Show

Saturday, June 29, 2022 (Good Shepard Lutheran Church, Washington)
e 9:00a.m.-11:00
o Favorite Foods Show

Thursday, June 21,2024 and Friday, June 22, 2024:
e North Central Kansas District Horse Show

Saturday, July 13, 2024 (Fairgrounds):
e 7:30 a.m.-10:00 a.m.: Fair Clean Up and Set Up Hosie Building

Friday, June 28, 2024 (Clay County):
e 2:00 p.m.: Clay Center, KS
o RVD Geology and Entomology Judging

Saturday, July 6, 2024 (Cloud County Fairgrounds, Commercial Building):
e 9:00a.m.: Concordia, KS
o Dog Show

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 (Pre-Fair Judging Begins @ Fairgrounds, Commercial
Building):
e 8:30 a.m. - Noon:
o Shopping in Style Judging (Fashion Revue)
o Sewing and Textile Design Judging (Clothing Construction)
o Fiber Arts Judging
e 1:00 p.m.-4:00p.m.:
o All Arts & Crats Judging
o Reading, Wildlife, Posters, Individual Projects, and Veterinary Sciences
Thursday, July 11, 2024
e 10:00 a.m.
o Shopping in Style (Fashion Revue Pictures)
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Fair Week Activities -

Monday, July 15, 2024:
e 6:30p.m.-8:00 p.m.:
o Open Class items received in Hosie Building

Tuesday, July 16, 2024:
e 8:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. Hosie Building Check-In
e 8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.:
o Hosie Building Closed for Open Class Receiving and Judging
9:00 a.m. — Noon:
o Foods Judging (Commercial Building) — food auction items to tables by
stage and plates to stage
o Horticulture and Landscape Designs, Floriculture, Agronomy (Crops), and
Forestry Judging
e 1:00 p.m.
o Club Projects must be in place
e 1:.00 p.m.-2:00p.m.:
o Pet Show (Ayres Shelter) — check-in and judging
e 1:00p.m.-5:00p.m.:

o Photography Judging — photos stay in Commercial Building — to be put on
display in the afternoon.

o Woodworking, Electric and Renewable Energy (Energy Management)
.Interior Design and Architecture (Home Environment), and
Areospace/Rocketry, Ag Mechanics-Welding, Astronomy, Building Block
Engineering, Computer Science, Robotics, Small Engines, and Uncrewed
Aerial Systems (STEM)

o 6:00 p.m.:
o Food Auction
o 7:30 p.m.:

o Crowning of Fair King and Queen, Shooting Sports Results, and Fashion
Revue Program. Drop off all Articles following the Fashion Revue.

Wednesday, July 17, 2024:
o 7:30a.m.-10:30 a.m.:
o Enter 4-H/FFA and Open Class beef, sheep, goats, horses, swine, and dairy
e 8:00a.m.-9:00a.m.:
o Enter 4-H/FFA and Open Class Rabbits and Pouliry

e 10:00 a.m.:
o Rabbit judging
e 11:00 a.m.:

o Pouliry and Pigeons judging
e 3:30p.m.-4:30p.m.
o Cloverbud Judging (Ayres Shelter) with 4-H Ambassadors as judges

e 7:00p.m.:
o 4-H/FFA and Open Class Swine Show
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Thursday, July 18, 2024:
o 9:00a.m.:
o 4-H/FFA and Open Class Sheep Show
e Following Sheep Show (There will be a 15 minute break):
o 4-H/FFA and Open Class Goat Show
e 5.00p.m.:
o Bucket Calf Interviews
e 5:30p.m.:
o 4-H/FFA and Open Class Bucket Calf and Beef Show
e Following Beef Show with a 15-minute break:
o Livestock Judging Contest

Friday, July 19, 2024 (Fairgrounds):
e 9:00a.m.:
o 4-H/FFA Horse Show
e 1:00 p.m.:
o Round Robin
e 6:00 p.m.:
o Livestock Auction
=  Present Herdsmen Award

Saturday, July 20, 2024 (Fairgrounds):

e 11:00a.m.
o Water Kickball-4-H Ambassadors

Sunday, July 21, 2024
e 7:30a.m.-9:00a.m.:
o Fair Clean Up
o Animal Check-Out and Hosie Building Check-Out (All areas must be
clean before you leave)

Tuesday, July 23, 2024
e 6:00p.m.
o Fair Clean-Up



